Maine law.
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562 CLAIMS AND PENSIONS.
CHAP. 140

thousand dollars, of which there shall be applied for maintenance eighty-
eight thousand dollars, for personal services forty-four thousand dollars,
and for repairs and equipment fourteen thousand dollars.

Approved April 11, 1927.

Cl{apter 140.

Resolve, to Reimburse Elliottsville Plantation for Support of John Lynch, a State
Pauper.

Elliotsville plantation, payment eof claim. Resolved: That there be,
and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to Elliottsville plantation, the sum
of five hundred and eight dollars and sixty-five cents, to reimburse said
plantation for money expended for support of John Lynch, a state pauper,
in nineteen hundred and twenty-four and nineteen hundred and twenty-five.

Approved April 11, 1927.

Chapter 141.

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Oakland for Money Paid for Mother's Aid.

Qakland, town of, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be appro-
priated the sum of four hundred and eighty dollars to reimburse the town
of Qakland for money paid during the years nineteen hundred and twenty-
five and nineteen hundred and twenty-six for mother’s aid for the family
of Harry Sabine, a state pauper.

Approved April 11, 1927,

Chapter 142,

Resolve, Providing for a State Pension for Mabel Armstrong, of Lewiston.

Mabel Armstrong, state pension. Resolved: That a pension of eight
dollars per month be, and hereby is, granted to Mabel Armstrong, of
Lewiston, to be paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers
and their dependents. Said pension shall begin July first, nineteen hundred
and twenty-seven, and continue until otherwise provided by the legislature.

Approved April 11, 1927,

Chapter 143.

Resolve, Providing for a State Pension for Bertha J. Hodson of Lewiston.

Bertha J. Hodson, state pension. Resolved: That a pénsion of eight
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CHAP. 144

dollars per month be, and hereby is, granted to Bertha ]J. *Hodson, of
Lewiston, to be paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers and
their dependents. Said pension shall begin July first, nineteen hundred
and twenty-seven, and continue until otherwise provided by the legislature.

Approved April 11, 1927,

Chapter 144.

Resolve, Providing for a State Pension for Nellie Buck of Lewiston.

Nellie Buck, state pension. Resolved. That a pension of eight dollars
per month be, and hereby is, granted to Nellie Buck, of Lewiston, to be
paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers and their depend-
ents. Said pension shall begin July first, nineteen hundred and twenty-
seven, and continue until otherwise provided by the legislature.

Approved April 11, 1927.

Chapter 145.

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Sherman to Assist in Support of Pauper.

Sherman, town of, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be, and
hereby is, appropriated the sum of two hundred and fifty dollars for the
year nineteen hundred twenty-seven and two hundred and fifty dollars for
the year nineteen hundred twenty-eight to aid the town of Sherman in
support of John Nicholson.

Approved April 11, 1927.

Chapter 146.

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Surry.

Kane bridge in Surry, to aid in construction of. Resolved: Any un-
expended balance of the sum appropriated by the legislature of nineteen
hundred twenty-five, for the rebuilding of Young’s Bridge in Surry, be
and hereby is, transferred to and appropriated to the reconstruction of the
“Kane Bridge,” so-called, in the town of Surry, the same to apply to the
apportionment under the “bridge act,” so-called, to the town of Surry
in such reconstruction.

Approved April 11, 1927.
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